
SL NO DESCRIPTION Jan-21 Feb-21 TOTAL

1 O.P.D attendance 36333 36061 72394

2 Casualty attendance 3327 3021 6348

3 Number of Admissions 2698 2745 5443

4 Number of Discharges 2024 2059 4082

SL NO DESCRIPTION Jan-21 Feb-21 TOTAL

1 Number of major surgical operations 482 462 944

2 Number of minor surgical operation 1068 1139 2207

3 Number of normal deliveris 66 61 127

4 Number of caesarian Sections 55 60 115

SL NO DESCRIPTION Jan-21 Feb-21 TOTAL

1 X-ray   -  OP 1982 1934 3916

2 X-ray   -IP 752 736 1488

3 Ultrasonography   - OP 816 798 1614

4 Ultrasonography   - IP 418 408 826

5 Special Investigation   - OP 58 62 120

6 Special Investigation   - IP 46 41 87

7 CT.SCAN 308 287 595

RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

CLINICAL MATERIAL 2026

SURGERIES

RADIOLOGY INVESTIGATIONS



SL NO DESCRIPTION Jan-21 Feb-21 TOTAL

1 Biochemistry 15867 15546 31413

2 Microbiology (Cultures) 876 829 1705

3 Serology 6352 6254 12606

4 Haematology 20845 20054 40899

5 Clinical pathology 2458 2154 4612

6 Cytopathology 231 214 445

7 Any Others(HIV/AIDS.DOTS, MALARIA etc.) 404 396 800

SL NO DESCRIPTION Jan-21 Feb-21 TOTAL

1 Biochemistry 7945 7858 15803

2 Microbiology (Cultures) 438 421 859

3 Serology 3189 3051 6240

4 Haematology 11582 10958 22540

5 Clinical pathology 1243 1154 2397

6 Histopathology 232 216 448

7 Any Others(HIV/AIDS.DOTS, MALARIA etc.) 812 796 1608

LABORATORY INVESTIGATION:  IN PATIENT DEPARTMENT

LABORATORY INVESTIGATION:  OUT PATIENT DEPARTMENT



SL NO DEPARTMENT BEDS Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 GENERAL MEDICINE 150 7948 7915 15863

2 GENERAL SURGERY 150 7497 7522 15019

3 ORTHOPEDICS 60 3329 3466 6795

4 GYNAECOLOGY 75 1851 1832 3683

5 OBSTETRICS 10 2660 2732 5392

6 PAEDIATRIC 15 3931 3884 7815

7 ENT 20 1122 1084 2206

8 OPHTHALMOLOGY 20 1493 1497 2990

9 PSYCHIATRY 45 883 870 1753

10 DERMATOLOGY 30 1169 1133 2302

11 DENTAL 0 1123 1105 2228

12 EMD 30 3327 3021 6348

605 36333 36061 72394
1211 1288 1248DAILY AVG.

TOTAL

     RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

605 BEDS
CLINICAL STATISTICS OUT PATIENT DEPARTMENT  2026



SL NO DEPARTMENT BEDS Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 GENERAL MEDICINE 150 633 643 1276

2 GENERAL SURGERY 150 541 545 1086

3 ORTHOPEDICS 60 307 316 623

4 GYNAECOLOGY 75 173 159 332

5 OBSTETRICS 10 267 237 504

6 PAEDIATRIC 15 395 389 784

7 ENT 20 97 98 195

8 OPHTHALMOLOGY 20 140 128 268

9 PSYCHIATRY 45 67 70 137

10 DERMATOLOGY 30 78 88 166

575 2698 2745 5443

90 98

RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

605 BEDS

CLINICAL STATISTICS IN PATIENT DEPARTMENT  2026

DAILY AVG.

TOTAL



SL NO DEPARTMENT BEDS Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 ICU 5 50 55 105

2 ICCU 5 48 32 80

3 SICU 5 64 58 122

4 NICU 5 45 54 99

5 PICU 5 68 71 139

6 RICU 5 24 25 49

30 299 295 594

10 10DAILY AVG.

TOTAL

RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

30 BEDS

CLINICAL STATISTICS INTENSIVE CARE 2026



SL NO DEPARTMENT Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 GENERAL SURGERY 132 116 248

2 ORTHOPAEDICS 84 85 169

3 OPHTHALMOLOGY 110 106 216

4 ENT  48 47 95

5 OBSTETRICS 55 60 115

6 GYANECOLOGY 53 48 101

482 462 944

19 18

SL NO DEPARTMENT Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 GENERAL SURGERY 163 183 346

2 ORTHOPAEDICS 114 129 243

3 OPHTHALMOLOGY 24 23 47

4 ENT  48 51 99

5 OBSTETRICS 22 20 42

6 GYANECOLOGY 50 55 105

421 461 882

17 18

SL NO DEPARTMENT Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL

1 GENERAL SURGERY 167 172 339

2 ORTHOPAEDICS 104 113 217

3 OPHTHALMOLOGY 108 116 224

4 ENT  84 82 166

5 GYANECOLOGY 58 61 119

6 CASUALITY 126 134 260

647 678 1325

26 27

  OT CLINICAL STATISTICS 2026

MAJOR SURGERIES

TOTAL

         RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

Daily Avg.

TOTAL

Daily Avg.

MINOR SURGERIES

DAY CARE SURGERIES

Daily Avg.

TOTAL



SL NO. DESCRIPTION Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL DAILY AVG.

1 Biochemistry 15867 15546 31413 616

2 Microbiology (Cultures) 876 829 1705 33

3 Serology 6352 6254 12606 247

4 Haematology 20845 20054 40899 802

5 Clinical pathology 2458 2154 4612 90

6 Cytopathology 231 214 445 9

7
Any Others(HIV/AIDS.DOTS, 

MALARIA etc.)
404 396 799.9 16

47032.9 45447 92480

SL NO. DESCRIPTION Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL DAILY AVG.

1 Biochemistry 7945 7858 15803 310

2 Microbiology (Cultures) 438 421 859 17

3 Serology 3189 3051 6240 122

4 Haematology 11582 10958 22540 442

5 Clinical pathology 1243 1154 2397 47

6 Histopathology 232 216 448 9

7
Any Others(HIV/AIDS.DOTS, 

MALARIA etc.)
812 796 1608 32

25441 24454 49895

CLINICAL STATISTICS 2026

     RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS:  OUT PATIENT DEPARTMENT

LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS:  IN PATIENT DEPARTMENT



SL NO. DESCRIPTION Jan-26 Feb-26 TOTAL Daily Avg.

1 X-ray   -  OP 1982 1934 3916 77

2 X-ray   -IP 752 736 1488 29

3 Ultrasonography   - OP 816 798 1614 32

4 Ultrasonography   - IP 418 408 826 16

5 Special Investigation   - OP 58 62 120 2

6 Special Investigation   - IP 46 41 87 2

7 CT.SCAN 308 287 595 12

     RAJARAJESHWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES -GIRLS 

Chitkul(V), Patancheru (M), Sangareddy Dist.

CLINICAL STATISTIICS 2026

RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS


